

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: NORTH HANLEY ROAD (C) INFRASTRUCTURE
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1474
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5613(605)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/2/2016

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1078.8	\$75.15	\$81,071.82	\$80.00	\$86,304.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1618.1	\$74.60	\$120,710.26	\$76.50	\$123,784.65
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	5.3	\$265.00	\$1,404.50	\$250.00	\$1,325.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	42.6	\$205.00	\$8,733.00	\$250.00	\$10,650.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	19.7	\$115.00	\$2,265.50	\$250.00	\$4,925.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	4320	\$3.95	\$17,064.00	\$2.75	\$11,880.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	17123	\$2.17	\$37,156.91	\$2.30	\$39,382.90
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	300	\$177.30	\$53,190.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	8	\$465.00	\$3,720.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
606-10.00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	1225	\$5.00	\$6,125.00	\$5.00	\$6,125.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	1225	\$21.00	\$25,725.00	\$21.00	\$25,725.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	264.6	\$85.00	\$22,491.00	\$70.00	\$18,522.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	100	\$87.10	\$8,710.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	92	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$30.00	\$2,760.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	601	\$57.65	\$34,647.65	\$70.00	\$42,070.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,995.45	\$22,995.45
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$505.00	\$6,060.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$1,630.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$496,119.64		\$610,940.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS							
606-20.00	Bridge Anchor Section	Each	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$2,100.00		\$2,100.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	78	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$70.00	\$5,460.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$11,881.00		\$11,960.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$510,100.64		\$625,000.00

|